05-24-2001	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ¥	
To the Honorable Commiss 101729991	erd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\zeta \partial I O I$	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
David Francis	Name: Albert O. Cota
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes D No	Internal Address:
3. Nalure of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 17475 Flanders Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Granada Hills State: CA ZIP:
Execution Date:May 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖨 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/521,063	
	llached? 🗆 Yes 🛎 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Albert O. Cota	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
05/2 <u>3/2001 GTDN11 00000104 09521063</u>	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
01 FC:581 40.00 09	
Street Address: 5460. White Oak Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:CAZIP:91316	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Albert O. Cota	5/17/01
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature / Date
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington,	
	PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, DAVID FRANCIS of 13401 Reliance Street Arleta, California 91331 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ROTATABLE WORK BENCH for which an application for an United States Letters Patent was applied for and given a serial number of 09/521,063 and a filing date of March 8, 2000.

Whereas, ALBERT O. COTA whose post office address is 17475 Flanders Street, Granada Hills, California 91344 is desirous of acquiring a fifty-percent (50%) right, title and interest in the same,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said inventor, DAVID FRANCIS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ALBERT O. COTA, a fifty-percent (50%) right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ALBERT O. COTA as the assignee a fifty-percent (50%) right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17 day of MAY, 2001, at GRAMADAULLS California

Sminos

DAVID FRANCIS

PATENT REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0293

**RECORDED: 05/21/2001**